EXPLORINGTM DISCOVER YOUR FUTURE

The Greater St Louis Area Council—Exploring program presents the Learning for Life Leadership Award, which is a distinguished award for Explorers and adult volunteer leaders who have given exceptional leadership in Exploring program. The Leadership Award is available annually to all Exploring Posts.

Leadership Award for Exploring Youth and Adults

Qualifications

- Active youth participant or adult leader for at least one year in the Exploring program
- Demonstrated exceptional dedication and gave outstanding leadership to the youth participants in the Exploring program.

Nominations should be submitted by email, stl.exploring@scouting.org

Recognition

At the annual Exploring Recognition Council Event, selected nominees are presented a medallion suspended from a blue/red/blue ribbon and certificate in recognition for their leadership to Exploring and their community.

Information about Learning for Life Leadership Award nominee:							
Explorer Youth		Adult		Program Tenure (in years)			

Post Number	Charter Organization
Name	
Address	
City	
State	
ZIP	
Phone	
Email	
(Youth) School/	Grade
(Adult) Company	//Title

Nomination for Learning for Life Leadership Award for Exploring Youth and Adults

Or	ganization Name	Role	Term	Comments
nom Expl	rent & past organizations with which the ninee was active and involved, i.e., orer Post, school, church, club, and munity, etc.	Participant, member, club officer, team captain, etc.	When was the nominee involved, i.e., Freshman year, 2017 – present, Spring 2018 conference, etc.	List important achievements, awards, or recognitions and the year received
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				

Recommendation Statement

Provide a brief paragraph of 3 or 4 sentences describing how the nominee has demonstrated outstanding leadership to participants in the Exploring program

	Contact Information of person submitting this nomination					
Name						
Position & Organization						
Phone						
Email						

Thank you for the nomination of the above-mentioned Explorer or adult volunteer leader who has given exceptional leadership in the Exploring program. Please submit this form to the council office by email, <u>stl.exploring@scouting.org</u>